

1

04-03-2000



Bergen. Misc. R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Pahnke Engineering GmbH & Co. KG	Name: Siempe	elkamp Pressen Syteme GmbH & Co.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at Yes X No	Internal Addres	ss:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address City:	Mevissenstrasse 65 . D-47803 Krefel, Germany.
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: . January 10, 2000.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of The application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s	B. Patent No.(s)	
5,379,628; 5,447,050		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:		per of applications and avolved
Name: David Toren Internal Address: BROWN & WOOD LLP	<u>x</u>	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
Street Address: One World Trade Center 54 <sup>th</sup> Floor		deposit account #50-0955
City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 100	048-0557 8. Deposit ac (Attach duplication deposit account	ate copy of this page if paying by
Do not use this space		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David Toren	Signature	February 8, 2000 .
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
3/31/2000 DH6UYEN 00000150 500955 5379628 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

**PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0362**  Herg-Minc.

## ASSIGNMENT OF TWO U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, Pahnke Engineering GmbH & Co. KG of Düsseldorf, Germany, is the assignce of record of Letters Patent No. 5,447,050, dated September 5, 1995, for an improvement in FORMING MACHINE, granted to Michael Pahnke of Düsseldorf, Germany and Letters Patent No. 5,379,628, dated January 10, 1995 for an improvement in DRIVE FOR SHIFTING THE STROKE POSITION OF FORMING MACHINES, granted to Michael Pahnke of Düsseldorf and Walter Westermeyer of Neuss; both of Germany;

AND WHEREAS, Pahnke Engineering GmbH & Co. KG is presently the sole owner of said patents and of all the rights under the same, and as much as

## Siempelkamp Pressen Systeme GmbH & Co.

of

Mevissenstrasse 65 D-47803 Krefeld Germany

is desirious of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH, that for an in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

## Siempelkamp Pressen Systeme GmbH & Co.

our entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvement in the said Letters Patents Nos. 5,447,050 and 5,379,628, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

## Siempelkamp Pressen Systeme GmbH & Co.

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

January 2000

Pahnke Engineering GmbH & Co. KG

Fille: President

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

BROWN & WOOD LLP ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER, NEW YORK, NY 10048-0557

NYIJB1/650248/

PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0363 **RECORDED: 02/14/2000**